

F. 3690 11/89

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY d pursuant to the Responsible De-

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County DEPT-01 RECORDING \$15.00 Recorder's Office7895 02/27/90 13:37:00
Seller CHUID OLSEN	(神版 # *-90-091258
Buyer: HER ITAGE BANK & TRUST (6	Daledok COUNTY RECORDER
Document No.:	Doc. No.
	Vol. Page
	Rec'd by:
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: 15644 S. CICERO A. Address of property: Street Str	Beemen
	Township
Permanent Resi Fotate Index No. 2916 40707 2000 - 281	64070140000
	ange
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	
was a way to the same and the s	The second secon
Parcel A Lot 10 in Block 33 in Arthur McIntosh and Co in the West Half of Section 15 and the East Half of Se Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Coo	ok County, Illinois.
Parcel B The East 140 Feet of Lot 11 and the East 140 Arthur McIntosh and Company's Cicero Avenue Subdivision and the East Half of Section 16. Township 30 North, Reprincipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinoia.	on in the West half of Section 15, 🎊
Prepared by: DAUIN & NISEN Return to: A Retu	CELTREE BOOK TENST (8. 1015 S. WOSPELD, BLE ISLANDS address 66466
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	T.o
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the press the property. C. Property Characteristics: 143.50 X SC) Lot Size 150 X 283.5 Acreage	control of such roperty may render them liable ience of environness, ambleins associated with
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
Apartment building (6 units or less) Indu	ustrial building
Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Fart	m, with buildings 90091258
Store, office, commercial building Other	er, specify
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illin	nois land trust?
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	a
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	
3690 11/89 Page 1	

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise. contracted with for the management of the site of real property: Name: MULTIMENIA LESSEE SINCE 1991 Wichila Type of business! CARLS or property usage 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property YES NO Landtill. Injection Wells Surface Impoundment Wastewater Treatment Units Land Treatment Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Pile Waste Recycling Operations Incinemator Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) 一个一个大大的大学的 Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area: V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, trur and accurate. TRANSHEROR OR TRANSHERORS (or on behalf of Thinsferor) vas delivered to me with all elements completed on TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFAREF Coron behalf of Transferee C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature type or print name LENDER

e de la computaçõe de la c

UNOFFICIAL C

B. (1) Identify Transferor:	15644 S. Geero	Ose FOROST, IL	
OSAVID OLSON Name and Current Address of Transfer			
Name and Current Address of Parks	TO B. 12500 S. ONE PACK a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.	Tinky PARK, 12	2 Mark
Name and Address of Thistee if this is	a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.	, · megran, /c	Trust No.
	pleted this form on behalf of the Transfere		of the information
contained in this form:	•	. •	, rest
DAVID & DISEAL	15644 S. CICERO	MAK FORE	STOTE TE
Name, Position (if any), and address	_		Telephone No.
C. Identify Transferee: Let 1776	- BONK TRUST Co 120	KSS. KASPERN.	BIJE ISland 10
Name and Current	Address of Transferre		
. NOTIFICATION			i_{ij}
	ction Act, owners of real property may be	held liable for costs related	to the release of

Ш

hazardous substances

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any ofter provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be to ole for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of raise ardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a reality or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, trea my or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage; disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled crop issessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous a batances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a land ardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such revice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a haz indo a substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the ozency anupon or in accordance with any order. of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an any punitar least equal to, and not more than 3. times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removation remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b); the owner or operator, or both; of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage and

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes	No.	V

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

		w -
	. .	•
Yes	Nα	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Has the transferor ever conducted disposal of "hazardous or special wastes"	operations on the property	y which involved the generation, in	insportation; s	orage treat	nentor Number
mental Protection Act?	4 40 40 1110 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		reig rierundii		
	Yes	No_ <u>/</u>		ing in the second secon	
4. Are there any of the following sp manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardo	ous substances on petroleu	closed) at the property which are im?	or were used		
Landfill	YES NO	Turacra NV:110		YES	NO
Surface Impoundment		Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units	y. The best of	The first plant of	
Land Treatment		Septic Tanks			7
Waste Pile:		Transfer Stations			V
Incinerator		Waste Recycling Operations			7
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification	10:		77
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area	***	1 160 g 1 8 gg.	4
Container Storage Area					
If there are "YES" answers to any of the interest, attach a site plan which identifies along with this disclosure discourse of the property of a. Permits for discharges of was 2 we	the location of each unit, the following in regard to	such site plan to be filed with the E	illäteralinssign invironmentall Yes	ment of ben Protection A	eficial gency
b. Permits for emissions to the arao		and the first of t	Yes	_ No	
c. Permits for any waste storage, wa	ste treatment or waste dis	sposalioperation.	Yes _	No	
6. Has the transferor had any wastewa	ter discharges (other than	sewage) to a publicly owned	ing a second of the second of	eri. 1840.	√ing.
treatment works?	to the second of the	A Committee of the second	Yes	No	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the f	ollowing actions relative	to this property?	100		
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Conti	ngency Plan sur mant to	the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	No <u>/</u>	<u> </u>
		rm pursuant to the federal Emergen	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Planning and Community Right-to		e versionale e Handley but e Sudanes	Yes	No	
	orm pursuant to the fede	al E nergency Planning and Comm	u-		
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986;		ka kil alah salah dikadah kenalah bahan bilah bahar ba	New Yes	No +	The Property
8. Has the transferor or any facility	on the property or the p	ropulty been the subject of any o	f the followin	g Sinte or fe	derai
governmental actions?		ใช้ เมื่อในเรื่องเกิด เมื่อสะได้เป็นเกิด เป็นเกิด ค		1000	
 a. Written notification regarding kno the property. 		Continue Continue State Man.	Yes	_ No_F	_
b. Filing an environmental enforcemental order or consent decree was e		e Pollution Control Board for which	10: Yes,		
		ther or not the final order of decree		140	7
still in effect for this property	ng tes, menumorate wife	met of not me maroide. The esec	Voc	No.	r D
9. Environmental Releases During Trai			160		
a. Has any situation occurred at this substances on peuroleum as require	site which resulted in a re dunder State on federal li		Yer L	_ No	₹ 200 1 %
	petroleum, which were n	cleased, come into direct contact wi	th		
the ground at this site?	Control Comment Control	tik i kandar kalendar Barata a katan bisa	Yes	No	- 15 A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
c. If the answers to questions (a) and property?	(b) are Yes, have any of the	he following actions or events been	associated	" release o	nithe O
	amount of the district of the	ncluding soils, payement or other s	tribal hatte	744	
		reat materials including soils, payer			
		"significant" under the Illinois Ch			(1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1.
Sampling and analysis of soils	indom, of the release as	e algumenue under memiliorie di	icinicul agrety	ACIA!	n.
1				1	
Temporary or more long-termin		e of offensive characteristics of the	(Adding)	1	#
	Committee of the control of the cont	SUPPLE A CONTRACTOR MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE C	water		
Coping with fumes from subsur	A. A. C. C. M. A. M. C. C. G. C.	tradition of the control of the backer of the control of the contr	Park Park	AND THE PARTY OF	E CELEBOOK
	or me.Bionnamong me.ps	use of slopes or at other low points of	n or immediace	iy aajacenug) ine
site 10. Is the facility currently operating un	ne disease	Walliam Day			y *
for its the facinity currently operating un control Board?	der a viorance grimed by	vucannoisi onution:	Voc	NEO /	
11. Is there any explanation needed for	ologi fingtion of a safett	ahaya gariyan as manasan	15/10		
11. Is there any expansion needed for	ciamineation of any or the	HOOVE HIS WEIS OF TESPONSESY	14/1	94. 1954 - 6388	THE WALL
			- 100 100	gen i 1920 - Nobel Silvino Program Pilitana (1928) i 192	